
 

 

The Horsley School Bag 
Friday 15th December 2023 
Newsletter 7 from Mr Price, Head Teacher 

Our value this term is: Service  

Welcome to the world, Joyce Estelle! 

CONGRATULATIONS  
to Mrs Kerry (and Mr Kerry of course!) on the safe arrival of their new baby, born 

on Monday 4th December, weighing in at a mighty  6lbs 6oz.  
Mum and baby are doing GREAT! 



 

 

The latest ‘In it to win it’ winners are 
Arthur, Oliver, Verity and Kensa (who is poorly today, so can choose her book next week) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Congratulations to everybody else who achieved 100%  in their spellings this week! 

Congratulations to 3 more Special Award winners this week : 
Alfie, Noah and Jack 

 



 

 

Congratulations to our latest Special Award Winners  
Etta, Sam, Ewan, Tiggy, Laurie, Jago and Lucy 

William, Maggie, Joe, Rupert, Lottie, Ivy-Mae and Emilia 



 

 



 

 



 

 

Diary Dates Autumn Term 2023 
Dec 
20 Christingle Service, 6.00-7.00pm, in church. All 
 welcome (note change of date) 
20 Whole-school panto trip (afternoon, late pick-up 

time to be confirmed) 
22  End of term, 12.15pm 
 
 

 
 

2023/2024 Academic Year Dates 

Term 1: Wed 6 Sep - Fri 27 Oct 2023 

Term 2: Tues 7 Nov - Fri 22 Dec 2023 
Term 3: Tue 9  Jan - Fri 9 Feb 2024 
Term 4: Mon 19 Feb  - Fri 22 Mar 2024 
Term 5: Tue 9 Apr - Fri 24 May 2024 
Term 6: Mon 3 Jun - Fri 19 July 2024 
 

 

INSET days this year  
Mon 4 Sep 2023 
Tue 5 Sep 2023 

Mon 6  Nov 2023 
Mon 8 Jan 2024 

Mon 22 July 2024 
 

Spring Term 2024 
Jan 
9-12 Epiphany Week 
12 Young Voices Concert 
12 Owls class swimming starts 
Feb 
6 Chamber Concert, in church,  
 6.00-7.00pm 
Mar 
7 World Book Day 
12 Parents’ Evening 3.30-5.00pm 
14 Parents’ Evening 5.00-7.00pm 
15 Comic Relief 
22 Easter Passion assembly. All welcome. 

Summer Term 2024 
April 
12 Otters class swimming 

starts 
May 
3 May Day celebrations 
6 May Day Bank Holiday 
13 SATs Week (Year 6) 
June 
3 Multiplication Test Check Week (Year 4) 
10 Phonics Screening Week (Year 1) 
25 New Reception parent info evening, 6.00pm 
27 Parent Drop-in evening, 3.30-5.00pm 
July 
1-4 Owls class residential to Viney Hill 
9 KS2 End of Year production, 6.00pm 
10 KS2 End of Year production, 6.00pm 
12 Sports Day 
16 Move-up morning 
17 Sports Day (reserve date) 
19 Leavers’ Assembly, 11.00am. All welcome. 
 End of  term, 12.15pm 

Attendance and Safeguarding 
Below are the attendance figures for all classes for this 
academic year to date. 
Our Local Authority attendance threshold for persis-
tent absence is 95%.   
  

 Attendance 
(%) 

Lates 
(after 

8.55am) 

Unauthorised  
Absence 

Foxes 92.11 0 0 

Badgers 95.42 2 0 

Otters  88.62 3 0 

Owls 85.19 3 0 



 

 



 

 


